September 2021 Bicyclist
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Monthly Counts

September 1, 2021 — September 30, 2021
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*The South Washington Street Bridge, Confluence Tunnel, and Vestal Rail Trail - Coal House Counters were undergoing maintenance and were not included in the September 2021 Report.
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Monthly Counts

September 1, 2021 — September 30, 2021

Daily Average by Site
8 09/01/2021 — 09/30/2021
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Monthly Counts

September 1, 2021 — September 30, 2021

Cyclist Summary by Site
£ 09/01/2021 — 09/30/2021

Site a Total Average Peak Count Peak Period
MLK Promenade Cyclist 1519 + -151% 51 v -123% 77 ~ -50.6% Sun Sep 19,2021 Sat Aug 7, 2021
North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Cyclist 2962 v -249% 99 v -224% 187 v -11.8% Sun Sep 19,2021 Thu Aug 5, 2021
Noyes Island Cyclist 2517 ~-177% 84 v -15.0% 131 v -211% Tue Sep 7,2021 Sat Aug 7,2021
Otsiningo South Cyclist 2923 v -285% 97 v -261% 202 v -52% Sun Sep 19,2021 Sat Aug 7, 2021
Riverwalk at Court Street Cyclist 3256 v -129% 109 + -10.0% 192 v -9.4% Sun Sep 12,2021 Sat Aug 7, 2021
Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Cyclist 1,788 ~ -257% 60 v -232% 146 A 5.0% Mon Sep 6,2021 Sun Aug 15, 2021
Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Cyclist 4M3 v -175% 137 v -147% 261 A16.0% Mon Sep 6,2021 Tue Aug 31,2021
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Monthly Counts

September 1, 2021 — September 30, 2021

Pedestrian Summary by Site
8 09/01/2021 — 09/30/2021

Site a Total Average Peak Count Peak Period
Endicott Chugnut West 1,760 A 91% 59 A127% 122 A119% Thu Sep 16,2021 Thu Aug 5, 2021
MLK Promenade Pedestrian 5499 A15% 183 A 49% 277 A179% Thu Sep 16,2021 Fri Aug 20, 2021
North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Pedestrian 12,768 ~ -33% 426 v -01% 682 v -53% Sun Sep 12,2021 Mon Aug 2, 2021
Noyes Island Pedestrian 3010 A39% 100 A 74% 191 A61% Fri Sep 17,2021 Mon Aug 23, 2021
Otsiningo South Pedestrian 12901 «~ -52% 430 ~ -20% 999 A 511% Sun Sep 12,2021 Mon Aug 2, 2021
Owego Riverwalk 5591 +-158% 186 v -13.0% 297 ~v -95% Sat Sep 11,2021 Sat Aug 21, 2021
Riverwalk at Court Street Pedestrian M,437 A 245% 381 A286% 582 A274% Sun Sep 12,2021 Tue Aug 24, 2021
Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Pedestrian 7350 A129% 245 A166% 815 A 317% Sat Sep 11,2021 Sun Aug 8, 2021
Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Pedestrian 23175 A38% 773 A73% 1150 A11.7% Sat Sep 11,2021 Tue Aug 3, 2021
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@ counter Www.eco-compteur.com September 2021 Bicyclist & Pedestrian Report 4



Monthly Counts

September 1, 2021 — September 30, 2021
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